# 122000032161

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.			

Office Use Only



900386803949

04/29/22--01009--017 \*\*70.00

2072 APR 29 AH 11: 35

RECEIVED

### LAW OFFICES

# MICHAEL ORTIZ, P.A.

1430 SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY SUITE 321 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33146

TELEPHONE (305) 665-5270 FACSIMILE (305) 665-1112 E-MAIL: lawortiz@aol.com

April 28, 2022

By: Hand Delivered

New Filing Section Department of State Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

> RE: The Wall Art Gallery Corp. Client File No. 1122

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am enclosing the Articles of Incorporation of The Wall Art Gallery Corp.

In addition, I have included a Michael Ortiz, P.A. check in the amount of \$70.00, representing the filing fee for these Articles of Incorporation. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

1563 CAPITAL CIRCLE SE

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

(850) 309-7225

MICHAEL ORTIZ, P.A.

MICHAEL ORTIZ, ESQ.

### LAW OFFICES

# MICHAEL ORTIZ, P.A.

1430 SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY SUITE 321 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33146

TELEPHONE (305) 665-5270 FACSIMILE (305) 665-1112 E-MAIL: lawortiz@aol.com

April 28, 2022

By: Hand Delivered

New Filing Section
Department of State
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

RE: The Wall Art Gallery Corp. Client File No. 1122

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am enclosing the Articles of Incorporation of The Wall Art Gallery Corp.

In addition, I have included a Michael Ortiz, P.A. check in the amount of \$70.00, representing the filing fee for these Articles of Incorporation. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL ORTIZ, P.A.

MICHAEL ORTIZ, ESQ.

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The	e Wall Art Gallery Corp.		
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation an	d a check for:
<b>≅</b> \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate o Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Michael Ortiz, Esq. Michae Nam	el Ortiz, P.A.	
	1430 South Dixie Highway,	Suite 321	
		Address	
	Coral Gables, FL 33146		
	City	. State & Zip	
	(305)665-5270		
	Daytime T	'elephone number	
	lawortiz@aol.com		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report n	otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

		<del></del>	
ICLE II PRINC	IPAL OFFICE		
Principal <u>street address</u> 430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 321		Mailing address, if different is:	
al Gables, FL 331			
TICLE III PURPO	ner.	<del></del>	
purpose for which the	ne corporation is organized is: Any and	all lawful business	
			<u> </u>
			77 A
			PR
		<u></u>	<del></del>
			( C
		-	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\omega$
<u> ICLE IV SHARE</u>	S		ं 🐺 ज
number of shares of s	tock is: 1,000		
	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Eduardo Tamayo D/P	Name and Title:	
Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P		
	Eduardo Tamayo D/P 791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408	_ Address:	
Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P	_ Address:	
Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P 791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408	_ Address:	
Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P 791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408	_ Address:	
Name and Title: Address	Eduardo Tamayo D/P 791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408 Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200	Address:	
Name and Title: Address - Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T	Address:	
Name and Title: Address	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T  1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 32	Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address - Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T	Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address - Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T  1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 32  Coral Gables, FL 33146	Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address - Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T  1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 32	Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address  Name and Title: Address	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T  1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 32  Coral Gables, FL 33146	Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	
Name and Title: Address  Name and Title: Address  Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T  1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 32  Coral Gables, FL 33146	Address:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address  Name and Title: Address	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T  1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 32  Coral Gables, FL 33146	Address:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address  Name and Title: Address  Name and Title:	Eduardo Tamayo D/P  791 Crandon Blvd, Apt 408  Key Biscayne, Florida 33149-2200  Michael Ortiz S/T  1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 32  Coral Gables, FL 33146	Address:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:	

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI F	REGISTERED AGENT	
Name:	Orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Michael Ortiz, P.A.	the registered agent is:
Address:	1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 321	
	Coral Gables, FL 33146	in in its
A DOMESTIC ASSESSMENT		2 APR 29
<u>ARTICLE VII   I</u>	NCORPORATOR	
The name and add	dress of the Incorporator is:	26. <b>3</b>
Name:	Michael Ortiz	AHII: 35
Address:	1430 South Dixie Highway, Suite 321	
	Coral Gables, FL 33146	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if o	ther than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective da filing.)	te is listed, the date must be specific and canno	be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
Note: If the date i	nserted in this block does not meet the applicable	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
the document's eff	ective date on the Department of State's records.	statutory triing requirements, this date will not be listed:
Having been name	d as registered agent to accept service of process fo	r the above stated corporation at the place designated in t
certificate, I am fai	miliar with and accept the appointment as register.	d agent and agree to act in this capacity
		1/22/
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	
I submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are	rue. I am aware that the fulse information submitted it
aocument to the De	epartment of State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.
,	) / )	

,